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                       CVR First Night Montpelier 5K 

                         2011 CVR/ORS Race Series 

                       Montpelier, VT    12/31/2010 

OVERALL 

  

Place Div/Tot  Name                Age S City            St Time    Pace   

===== ======== =================== === = =============== == ======= =====  

    1   1/7    Kyle Powers          21 M Waterford       VT   17:21  5:36  

    2   1/13   Jon Copans           36 M Montpelier      VT   18:28  5:57  

    3   2/7    Tyler Katzenberg     28 M Portland        OR   18:43  6:02  

    4   1/8    George Aitken        17 M Waterbury Ctr.  VT   19:05  6:09  

    5   3/7    Joseph Kill          21 M Randolph        VT   19:18  6:13  

    6   1/16   Barton Bechard       46 M Durham          NC   19:20  6:14  

    7   1/20   John Matthews        54 M Canton          CT   19:25  6:15  

    8   1/12   Edward McSweeney     60 M Montpelier      VT   20:03  6:28  

    9   2/13   Eddie Habeck III     33 M Williamstown    VT   20:10  6:30  

   10   2/16   Mack Gardner-Morse   49 M Calais          VT   20:28  6:36  

   11   3/16   Steve Ricker         43 M Burlington      VT   20:36  6:38  

   12   4/16   Jack Harris          42 M Lyndonville     VT   20:38  6:39  

   13   5/16   Christopher Walczak  42 M Montpelier      VT   20:39  6:39  

   14   6/16   Don Singer           48 M Barre           VT   20:47  6:42  

   15   1/16   Liz Longworth        27 F Northfield      VT   20:47  6:42  

   16   7/16   Mike Bessette        40 M St. Albans      VT   20:53  6:44  

   17   4/7    Michael Stridsberg   24 M Berlin          VT   21:24  6:54  

   18   2/20   Tim Noonan           54 M Montpelier      VT   21:25  6:54  

   19   3/13   Craig Manning        35 M Medford         MA   21:29  6:55  

   20   3/20   Chris Andresen       54 M Montpelier      VT   21:30  6:56  

   21   4/20   Greg Johnson         50 M So. Royalton    VT   21:54  7:03  

   22   4/13   Joe Fox              32 M St. Johnsbury   VT   22:02  7:06  

   23   5/20   Phil Wells           56 M Middlesex       VT   22:03  7:06  

   24   1/11   Dot Martin           50 F Montpelier      VT   22:07  7:08  

   25   6/20   Sandy Craig          52 M Montpelier      VT   22:09  7:08  

   26   2/12   John Valentine       61 M Roxbury         VT   22:11  7:09  

   27   8/16   Dick Millar          49 M Shelburne       VT   22:12  7:09  

   28   9/16   Pete Thoenen         44 M Randolph        VT   22:16  7:11  

   29   2/11   Sue Hackney          53 F Montpelier      VT   22:20  7:12  

   30   3/12   Richard Wright       64 M St. Johnsbury   VT   22:21  7:12  

   31  10/16   Fred Gillen          47 M Duxbury         VT   22:24  7:13  

   32   7/20   Bruce Gould          59 M Lyndon Ctr.     VT   22:27  7:14  

   33   2/16   Chelsea Katzenberg   24 F Middlesex       VT   22:34  7:16  

   34   1/10   Quinn Bomstein       14 F Barnet          VT   22:40  7:18  

   35   5/13   Jon Budreski         34 M Montpelier      VT   22:54  7:23  

   36   1/11   Patricia Addis-Huds  44 F Clarksboro      NJ   22:55  7:23  

   37   8/20   Tim Heney            51 M Montpelier      VT   22:56  7:23  

   38   5/7    Tommy Malinowski     21 M Jericho         VT   23:07  7:27  

   39   6/7    Seth Brown           21 M Barre           VT   23:08  7:27  

   40   2/8    Erik Hudson          17 M Clarksboro      NJ   23:25  7:33  

   41   9/20   Charlie Windisch     57 M Essex Jct.      VT   23:29  7:34  

   42   3/16   Elisa Otter          24 F Montpelier      VT   23:34  7:36  

   43   4/16   Rose Kent            27 F Bethel          VT   23:35  7:36  

   44  10/20   Harvey Lavoy         55 M East Corinth    VT   23:35  7:36  

   45   3/8    Alan Barlow          15 M Merrimac        MA   23:35  7:36  



   46   6/13   Peter Truong         36 M New York        NY   23:42  7:38  

   47   4/12   John Hackney         65 M Montpelier      VT   23:45  7:39  

   48   2/10   Holly Gordon         11 F Montpelier      VT   23:45  7:39  

   49  11/16   Morgan Ecklund       43 M Calais          VT   23:53  7:42  

   50   5/16   Roxanne Bellamy      27 F Montpelier      VT   24:02  7:45  

   51   3/11   Nina Aitken          56 F Waterbury Ctr.  VT   24:08  7:47  

   52   4/8    Ben Field            14 M Montpelier      VT   24:10  7:47  

   53  11/20   David Erickson       58 M Barre           VT   24:12  7:48  

   54   7/13   Ned Woods            32 M Nelson          BC   24:14  7:48  

   55   5/8    Ben Davies           17 M La Grange       IL   24:14  7:48  

   56  12/20   Eric Herminghausen   56 M East Burke      VT   24:20  7:50  

   57   5/12   Lowell VanDerlip     64 M Montpelier      VT   24:20  7:50  

   58   6/8    Shann Flynn          14 M Hopewell Jct.   NY   24:21  7:51  

   59   8/13   Karson Clark, Jr.    35 M East Barre      VT   24:26  7:52  

   60  13/20   Dennis Casey         52 M Waterford       VT   24:28  7:53  

   61  12/16   Vincent Maganzini    45 M Medford         MA   24:31  7:54  

   62  14/20   John Martin          59 M Montpelier      VT   24:38  7:56  

   63  13/16   David McMath         48 M East Hardwick   VT   24:44  7:58  

   64   6/12   Tom Foltz            62 M Stowe           VT   24:50  8:00  

   65          Unknown No. 343                                25:00  8:03  

   66   6/16   Nina Otter           24 F Montpelier      VT   25:00  8:03  

   67   7/16   Amy Triano           21 F Northfield      VT   25:01  8:04  

   68   1/5    Patty Foltz          62 F Stowe           VT   25:12  8:07  

   69  15/20   Thomas Hogeboom      59 M Hardwick        VT   25:15  8:08  

   70   2/11   Beth McCabe          49 F Barnet          VT   25:31  8:13  

   71   7/12   Neal McBain          63 M Lebanon         NH   25:38  8:16  

   72  16/20   Todd Sternbach       50 M Montpelier      VT   25:54  8:21  

   73   9/13   Eric Ridlon          30 M Morrisville     VT   26:04  8:24  

   74   8/12   Tom MacLeay          61 M Montpelier      VT   26:11  8:26  

   75   3/11   Angie Richardson     43 F Northfield      VT   26:23  8:30  

   76  17/20   Paul Keating         55 M Montpelier      VT   26:27  8:31  

   77   3/10   Avril Howe           15 F Hillsboro       NH   26:32  8:33  

   78  10/13   Scott Marshia        36 M Danville        VT   26:34  8:34  

   79   7/8    Jeremy Therrien      19 M East Burke      VT   26:35  8:34  

   80   2/5    Dot Helling          60 F Montpelier      VT   26:44  8:37  

   81   4/11   Joyce Judy           55 F Waterbury       VT   26:45  8:37  

   82   7/7    Dan Otter            28 M Montpelier      VT   26:56  8:41  

   83   8/16   Camille Campanile    27 F Jeffersonville  VT   27:41  8:55  

   84  11/13   Ray Campanile        36 M Jeffersonville  VT   27:41  8:55  

   85   4/10   Brianna Welch        14 F Hillsboro       NH   27:48  8:57  

   86   9/16   Lauren Pettinato     20 F Montpelier      VT   27:52  8:59  

   87  10/16   Sara Erickson        26 F Barre           VT   28:10  9:04  

   88   1/11   Lindsay Potter       34 F Nelson          BC   28:19  9:07  

   89          Unknown No. 372                                28:19  9:07  

   90  12/13   Greg Cisz            38 M Duxbury         VT   28:20  9:08  

   91   4/11   Jeannie Ellis        40 F Montpelier      VT   28:20  9:08  

   92   5/11   Terri Ellis          40 F Takema Park     MD   28:21  9:08  

   93   5/11   Linda King           55 F Moretown        VT   28:26  9:10  

   94   6/11   Becky Diedrick       46 F Berlin          VT   28:27  9:10  

   95   6/11   Ellie Ferguson       50 F Niltonehill     NY   28:32  9:12  

   96   3/5    Celine Blais         63 F Montpelier      VT   28:41  9:14  

   97   7/11   Margrethe Mentes     51 F Sutton          VT   29:03  9:22  

   98   5/10   Emily Mentes         18 F Sutton          VT   29:03  9:22  

   99  14/16   Bob Stahl            45 M Hinesburg       VT   29:09  9:23  



  100   4/5    Linda Prescott       63 F Middlesex       VT   29:17  9:26  

  101   2/11   Kathy Hatch          39 F Ballston Spa    NY   29:31  9:31  

  102   6/10   Alison Hogaboom      19 F Hardwick        VT   29:36  9:32  

  103  11/16   Robyn Estabrook      22 F Montpelier      VT   29:38  9:33  

  104   8/11   Carol Delaney        50 F Montpelier      VT   29:54  9:38  

  105   9/11   Candace Dane         54 F East Burke      VT   30:06  9:42  

  106   7/11   Betsy VanDerlip      46 F Montpelier      VT   30:12  9:44  

  107   3/11   Beth Isler           36 F Burlington      VT   30:41  9:53  

  108   8/11   Suzanne Stegeman     49 F La Grange       IL   30:48  9:55  

  109  12/16   Kendra Dower         22 F Middlesex       VT   30:58  9:59  

  110   4/11   Deidre Hodgson       32 F Montpelier      VT   30:59  9:59  

  111   5/11   Kimberly A. Buswell  30 F Lake Elmore     VT   31:12 10:03  

  112   9/12   Greg Wight           65 M Brookfield      VT   31:45 10:14  

  113   7/10   Meredith Stetter     10 F Montpelier      VT   31:50 10:15  

  114   6/11   Lindsey Wight        30 F Brookfield      VT   31:50 10:15  

  115   7/11   Stacey Clark         37 F East Burke      VT   31:54 10:17  

  116   8/11   Danielle Howes       37 F Moretown        VT   32:08 10:21  

  117  13/13   Matthew Howes        39 M Fayston         VT   32:09 10:21  

  118   9/11   Carol Feliciano      45 F Essex           VT   32:15 10:23  

  119  10/12   Roger Cranse         69 M Montpelier      VT   32:28 10:27  

  120   8/10   Hillary Mulder       19 F Allendale       NJ   32:48 10:34  

  121  18/20   Mark Mulder          52 M Allendale       NJ   32:49 10:34  

  122   9/11   Kelley Hackett       34 F Waterbury       VT   33:08 10:40  

  123  10/11   Renee Ross           38 F Waterbury Ctr.  VT   33:08 10:40  

  124   8/8    Brian Bushey          8 M Montpelier      VT   33:13 10:42  

  125  15/16   Jeff Stetter         43 M Montpelier      VT   33:13 10:42  

  126  16/16   James Aja            40 M East Barre      VT   34:02 10:58  

  127  10/11   Sherry Aja           41 F East Barre      VT   34:02 10:58  

  128  13/16   Ainsley Burroughs    22 F Montpelier      VT   34:25 11:05  

  129  14/16   Emily Grimes         27 F Colchester      VT   34:28 11:06  

  130  10/11   Elizabeth McCarthy   58 F Hardwick        VT   34:35 11:08  

  131  19/20   Cort Richardson      58 M East Montpelier VT   34:47 11:12  

  132  15/16   Amy Davis            23 F Barre           VT   34:55 11:15  

  133  11/11   Susan Ritz           57 F Montpelier      VT   36:20 11:42  

  134   9/10   Brynn Bushey         11 F Montpelier      VT   37:03 11:56  

  135  10/10   Josie Gingold        10 F Montpelier      VT   37:04 11:56  

  136  11/11   Sharon Tisdale       46 F Northfield      VT   41:09 13:15  

  137  11/12   Scott Skinner        68 M Middlesex       VT   47:45 15:23  

  138  11/11   Strother Murray      39 F Washington      DC   55:03 17:44  

  139   5/5    Rilla Murray         66 F Montpelier      VT   55:09 17:46  

  140  12/12   Peter Rousmaniere    65 M Woodstock       VT   55:11 17:46  

  141  16/16   Michelle Black       29 F Waterbury Ctr.  VT   58:09 18:43  

  142  20/20   Dominick Manzi       52 M Bristol         VT   58:12 18:44  



 

 

                       CVR First Night Montpelier 5K 

                         2011 CVR/ORS Race Series 

                       Montpelier, VT    12/31/2010 

  

                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS ************** 

 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19 

    1    34 Quinn Bomstein       14 Barnet             VT   22:40  7:18  

    2    48 Holly Gordon         11 Montpelier         VT   23:45  7:39  

    3    77 Avril Howe           15 Hillsboro          NH   26:32  8:33  

    4    85 Brianna Welch        14 Hillsboro          NH   27:48  8:57  

    5    98 Emily Mentes         18 Sutton             VT   29:03  9:22  

    6   102 Alison Hogaboom      19 Hardwick           VT   29:36  9:32  

    7   113 Meredith Stetter     10 Montpelier         VT   31:50 10:15  

    8   120 Hillary Mulder       19 Allendale          NJ   32:48 10:34  

    9   134 Brynn Bushey         11 Montpelier         VT   37:03 11:56  

   10   135 Josie Gingold        10 Montpelier         VT   37:04 11:56  

Record 18:58 by Tara Chaplin in 1997 

                          MALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19 

    1     4 George Aitken        17 Waterbury Ctr.     VT   19:05  6:09  

    2    40 Erik Hudson          17 Clarksboro         NJ   23:25  7:33  

    3    45 Alan Barlow          15 Merrimac           MA   23:35  7:36  

    4    52 Ben Field            14 Montpelier         VT   24:10  7:47  

    5    55 Ben Davies           17 La Grange          IL   24:14  7:48  

    6    58 Shann Flynn          14 Hopewell Jct.      NY   24:21  7:51  

    7    79 Jeremy Therrien      19 East Burke         VT   26:35  8:34  

    8   124 Brian Bushey          8 Montpelier         VT   33:13 10:42  

Record 16:56 by Justin Schied in 2004 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29 

    1    15 Liz Longworth        27 Northfield         VT   20:47  6:42  

    2    33 Chelsea Katzenberg   24 Middlesex          VT   22:34  7:16  

    3    42 Elisa Otter          24 Montpelier         VT   23:34  7:36  

    4    43 Rose Kent            27 Bethel             VT   23:35  7:36  

    5    50 Roxanne Bellamy      27 Montpelier         VT   24:02  7:45  

    6    66 Nina Otter           24 Montpelier         VT   25:00  8:03  

    7    67 Amy Triano           21 Northfield         VT   25:01  8:04  

    8    83 Camille Campanile    27 Jeffersonville     VT   27:41  8:55  

    9    86 Lauren Pettinato     20 Montpelier         VT   27:52  8:59  

   10    87 Sara Erickson        26 Barre              VT   28:10  9:04  

   11   103 Robyn Estabrook      22 Montpelier         VT   29:38  9:33  

   12   109 Kendra Dower         22 Middlesex          VT   30:58  9:59  

   13   128 Ainsley Burroughs    22 Montpelier         VT   34:25 11:05  

   14   129 Emily Grimes         27 Colchester         VT   34:28 11:06  

   15   132 Amy Davis            23 Barre              VT   34:55 11:15  

   16   141 Michelle Black       29 Waterbury Ctr.     VT   58:09 18:43  

Record 18:25 by Abi Watras in 2001 

                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29 

    1     1 Kyle Powers          21 Waterford          VT   17:21  5:36  

    2     3 Tyler Katzenberg     28 Portland           OR   18:43  6:02  

    3     5 Joseph Kill          21 Randolph           VT   19:18  6:13  

    4    17 Michael Stridsberg   24 Berlin             VT   21:24  6:54  

    5    38 Tommy Malinowski     21 Jericho            VT   23:07  7:27  



    6    39 Seth Brown           21 Barre              VT   23:08  7:27  

    7    82 Dan Otter            28 Montpelier         VT   26:56  8:41  

Record 16:39 by Nicholas Wheeler in 2006 

 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39 

    1    88 Lindsay Potter       34 Nelson             BC   28:19  9:07  

    2   101 Kathy Hatch          39 Ballston Spa       NY   29:31  9:31  

    3   107 Beth Isler           36 Burlington         VT   30:41  9:53  

    4   110 Deidre Hodgson       32 Montpelier         VT   30:59  9:59  

    5   111 Kimberly A. Buswell  30 Lake Elmore        VT   31:12 10:03  

    6   114 Lindsey Wight        30 Brookfield         VT   31:50 10:15  

    7   115 Stacey Clark         37 East Burke         VT   31:54 10:17  

    8   116 Danielle Howes       37 Moretown           VT   32:08 10:21  

    9   122 Kelley Hackett       34 Waterbury          VT   33:08 10:40  

   10   123 Renee Ross           38 Waterbury Ctr.     VT   33:08 10:40  

   11   138 Strother Murray      39 Washington         DC   55:03 17:44  

Record 19:21 by Christa Doneski in 2006 

                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39 

    1     2 Jon Copans           36 Montpelier         VT   18:28  5:57  

    2     9 Eddie Habeck III     33 Williamstown       VT   20:10  6:30  

    3    19 Craig Manning        35 Medford            MA   21:29  6:55  

    4    22 Joe Fox              32 St. Johnsbury      VT   22:02  7:06  

    5    35 Jon Budreski         34 Montpelier         VT   22:54  7:23  

    6    46 Peter Truong         36 New York           NY   23:42  7:38  

    7    54 Ned Woods            32 Nelson             BC   24:14  7:48  

    8    59 Karson Clark, Jr.    35 East Barre         VT   24:26  7:52  

    9    73 Eric Ridlon          30 Morrisville        VT   26:04  8:24  

   10    78 Scott Marshia        36 Danville           VT   26:34  8:34  

   11    84 Ray Campanile        36 Jeffersonville     VT   27:41  8:55  

   12    90 Greg Cisz            38 Duxbury            VT   28:20  9:08  

   13   117 Matthew Howes        39 Fayston            VT   32:09 10:21  

Record 16:01 by Eric Morse in 1998 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49 

    1    36 Patricia Addis-Huds  44 Clarksboro         NJ   22:55  7:23  

    2    70 Beth McCabe          49 Barnet             VT   25:31  8:13  

    3    75 Angie Richardson     43 Northfield         VT   26:23  8:30  

    4    91 Jeannie Ellis        40 Montpelier         VT   28:20  9:08  

    5    92 Terri Ellis          40 Takema Park        MD   28:21  9:08  

    6    94 Becky Diedrick       46 Berlin             VT   28:27  9:10  

    7   106 Betsy VanDerlip      46 Montpelier         VT   30:12  9:44  

    8   108 Suzanne Stegeman     49 La Grange          IL   30:48  9:55  

    9   118 Carol Feliciano      45 Essex              VT   32:15 10:23  

   10   127 Sherry Aja           41 East Barre         VT   34:02 10:58  

   11   136 Sharon Tisdale       46 Northfield         VT   41:09 13:15  

Record 19:15 by Cindy New in 1998 

                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49 

    1     6 Barton Bechard       46 Durham             NC   19:20  6:14  

    2    10 Mack Gardner-Morse   49 Calais             VT   20:28  6:36  

    3    11 Steve Ricker         43 Burlington         VT   20:36  6:38  

    4    12 Jack Harris          42 Lyndonville        VT   20:38  6:39  

    5    13 Christopher Walczak  42 Montpelier         VT   20:39  6:39  

    6    14 Don Singer           48 Barre              VT   20:47  6:42  

    7    16 Mike Bessette        40 St. Albans         VT   20:53  6:44  

    8    27 Dick Millar          49 Shelburne          VT   22:12  7:09  



    9    28 Pete Thoenen         44 Randolph           VT   22:16  7:11  

   10    31 Fred Gillen          47 Duxbury            VT   22:24  7:13  

   11    49 Morgan Ecklund       43 Calais             VT   23:53  7:42  

   12    61 Vincent Maganzini    45 Medford            MA   24:31  7:54  

   13    63 David McMath         48 East Hardwick      VT   24:44  7:58  

   14    99 Bob Stahl            45 Hinesburg          VT   29:09  9:23  

   15   125 Jeff Stetter         43 Montpelier         VT   33:13 10:42  

   16   126 James Aja            40 East Barre         VT   34:02 10:58  

Record 16:49 by Shawn Gardner in 2002 

 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59 

    1    24 Dot Martin           50 Montpelier         VT   22:07  7:08  

    2    29 Sue Hackney          53 Montpelier         VT   22:20  7:12  

    3    51 Nina Aitken          56 Waterbury Ctr.     VT   24:08  7:47  

    4    81 Joyce Judy           55 Waterbury          VT   26:45  8:37  

    5    93 Linda King           55 Moretown           VT   28:26  9:10  

    6    95 Ellie Ferguson       50 Niltonehill        NY   28:32  9:12  

    7    97 Margrethe Mentes     51 Sutton             VT   29:03  9:22  

    8   104 Carol Delaney        50 Montpelier         VT   29:54  9:38  

    9   105 Candace Dane         54 East Burke         VT   30:06  9:42  

   10   130 Elizabeth McCarthy   58 Hardwick           VT   34:35 11:08  

   11   133 Susan Ritz           57 Montpelier         VT   36:20 11:42  

Record 21:44 by Patty Foltz in 1998 

                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59 

    1     7 John Matthews        54 Canton             CT   19:25  6:15  

    2    18 Tim Noonan           54 Montpelier         VT   21:25  6:54  

    3    20 Chris Andresen       54 Montpelier         VT   21:30  6:56  

    4    21 Greg Johnson         50 So. Royalton       VT   21:54  7:03  

    5    23 Phil Wells           56 Middlesex          VT   22:03  7:06  

    6    25 Sandy Craig          52 Montpelier         VT   22:09  7:08  

    7    32 Bruce Gould          59 Lyndon Ctr.        VT   22:27  7:14  

    8    37 Tim Heney            51 Montpelier         VT   22:56  7:23  

    9    41 Charlie Windisch     57 Essex Jct.         VT   23:29  7:34  

   10    44 Harvey Lavoy         55 East Corinth       VT   23:35  7:36  

   11    53 David Erickson       58 Barre              VT   24:12  7:48  

   12    56 Eric Herminghausen   56 East Burke         VT   24:20  7:50  

   13    60 Dennis Casey         52 Waterford          VT   24:28  7:53  

   14    62 John Martin          59 Montpelier         VT   24:38  7:56  

   15    69 Thomas Hogeboom      59 Hardwick           VT   25:15  8:08  

   16    72 Todd Sternbach       50 Montpelier         VT   25:54  8:21  

   17    76 Paul Keating         55 Montpelier         VT   26:27  8:31  

   18   121 Mark Mulder          52 Allendale          NJ   32:49 10:34  

   19   131 Cort Richardson      58 East Montpelier    VT   34:47 11:12  

   20   142 Dominick Manzi       52 Bristol            VT   58:12 18:44  

Record 19:20 by John Hackney in 1999 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69 

    1    68 Patty Foltz          62 Stowe              VT   25:12  8:07  

    2    80 Dot Helling          60 Montpelier         VT   26:44  8:37  

    3    96 Celine Blais         63 Montpelier         VT   28:41  9:14  

    4   100 Linda Prescott       63 Middlesex          VT   29:17  9:26  

    5   139 Rilla Murray         66 Montpelier         VT   55:09 17:46  

Record 24:24 by Patty Foltz in 2008 



 

                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69 

    1     8 Edward McSweeney     60 Montpelier         VT   20:03  6:28  

New record.  Old record 20:49 by John Hackney in 2006 

    2    26 John Valentine       61 Roxbury            VT   22:11  7:09  

    3    30 Richard Wright       64 St. Johnsbury      VT   22:21  7:12  

    4    47 John Hackney         65 Montpelier         VT   23:45  7:39  

    5    57 Lowell VanDerlip     64 Montpelier         VT   24:20  7:50  

    6    64 Tom Foltz            62 Stowe              VT   24:50  8:00  

    7    71 Neal McBain          63 Lebanon            NH   25:38  8:16  

    8    74 Tom MacLeay          61 Montpelier         VT   26:11  8:26  

    9   112 Greg Wight           65 Brookfield         VT   31:45 10:14  

   10   119 Roger Cranse         69 Montpelier         VT   32:28 10:27  

   11   137 Scott Skinner        68 Middlesex          VT   47:45 15:23  

   12   140 Peter Rousmaniere    65 Woodstock          VT   55:11 17:46  

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99 

                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99 

Record 31:41 by Gerow Carlson in 2006 

 

 


